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AT RALLY COSTA BRAVA

Equipo

@ L wrT oY

@6 <o Limited

n Pascal Perroud
n Domenico Guagliardo
nAustostal Atlantic
n Donagh Kelly
n Seb Perez

n Richard Genesca
n Historic Rally Classic

u Keysport Engineering Srl

m Richard Doux
m Patrick Shovlin
m Gauthier Gheysen
m Raynald Hautot
Gregory Mccormack
m Kevin Parsa
LD Vacie Lubiak

m Escuderia Motor Terrassa

m Clément Canavese
n Richard Kolle
m Olivier Breittmayer
m Ernie Graham
m Philippe Mermet
m Eric Guignard
m Scuderia Coppa Amici
m Enrico Brazzoli
a Michael Cullen
n Ermanno Sordi
Pierre Vivier
m Roberto Rimoldi
mJean-Marc Bussolini
aJUrgen Geist

mAutomobil Club de Andorra

Provisional Classification Leg 2

Piloto

Jari-Matti LATVALA

Romain DUMAS
Pascal PERROUD
Domenico GUAGLIARDO
Pieter-Jan MAEYAERT
Donagh KELLY

Seb PEREZ

Richard GENESCA
Jesus Manuel FERREIRO PEREZ
"Lucky" .

Richard DOUX

Patrick SHOVLIN
Gauthier GHEYSEN
Raynald HAUTOT
Gregory MCCORMACK
Kevin PARSA

Maciej LUBIAK

David NOGAREDA ESTIVILL
Clément CANAVESE
Richard KOLLE

Olivier BREITTMAYER
Ernie GRAHAM
Philippe MERMET

Eric GUIGNARD
Laszlo MEKLER
Enrico BRAZZOLI
Michael CULLEN
Ermanno SORDI

Pierre VIVIER

Roberto RIMOLDI
Jean-Marc BUSSOLINI
Jiirgen GEIST

Manuel MONTES JORDANA

Copiloto

Janni HUSSI

Mathieu TYRAN

Loic DUMONT

Giovanni Battista CAMPEIS
Yves DEWULF

Rory KENNEDY

Bowen DALE

Florent SOMPAYRAC
Javier ANIDO VAZQUEZ
Fabrizia PONS

Jean Marc DUCOUSSO
John MCCAY

Thierry LEON

Olivier BUREAUX

Caron MCCORMACK
J-Louis HOTTELET
Grzegorz DACHOWSKI
Xavi LOZANO LOZANO
Pierre Jean INIDORI
Eloise DUCHAINE
Pierre SIBILLE

Karen GRAHAM

Gerard CLERTON
Pascale MACARIO

Edit MEKLER

Martina MUSIARI

Sean HASSETT

Flavio ZANELLA

Jean Christophe GARCIA
Roberto CONSIGLIO
Patricia BUSSOLINI

Josef KRAL

Vehiculo

Toyota Celica ST185

Porsche 911 Carrera RS 3.0
BMW M3

Porsche 911 Carrera RS 3.0
BMW M3

BMW M3

Lancia Stratos HF

Subaru Legacy 2.0 Turbo 4WD
Ford Escort RS1800

Lancia Delta HF Integrale 16v
BMW M3

BMW M3

BMW M3

Ford Sierra Cosworth 4x4
Ford Escort RS1800

BMW M3

Porsche Carrera RS 3.0
Porsche 911 Carrera RS 3.0
Lancia Delta HF Integrale Evo
Porsche 911 Carrera RS 3.0
BMW M1 Procar

BMW M3

Renault 5 Turbo

Renault 5 Turbo

Lancia 037 Rally

Porsche 911 SC/RS

BMW M3

Porsche 911 SC/RS

BMW M3

Porsche 911 SC 3.0

Porsche Carrera RS 3.0

Opel Manta 400

Gilbert MONTANE VINOLAS  Alpine A310 2700 VA

194

1°2

204

2°2

3°4

3°2

5°4

1°3

7°4

8°4

9°4

10°4

2°3

11°4

402

5°2

12°4

6°2

3°3

13°4

4°3

5°3

14° 4

15°4

16° 4

17°4

18°4

6°3

7°2

19°4

7°3

Primero

cl EHRC Anterior

1°J2D 1° EHRC

02:22.600
0
27 EHRC 02:22.600

03:05.000
o
37EHRC 00:42.400

03:43.400
o
4 EHRC 00:38.400

03:44.500
o
>" EHRC 00:01.700

03:55.000
o
67 EHRC 00:10.500

04:02.600
0
7° EHRC 00:07.600

04:23.600
0
87 EHRC 00:21.000

04:38.900
o
97 EHRC 00:15.300

04:53.900
o o
3°J2D 10 EHRCOOﬂS.OOU

05:43.800
o
17Wne 00:49.900

05:52.200
°J2C 11° EHR
5J2e C00:0&400

06:06.400
o
2t wbe 00:14.200

06:35.200
o o
4°J2D 12 EHRCOO:ZSABOO

06:45.500
0
E EHRCOO:10.300

06:48.600
o o
7°J2C 14 EHRC00:03.100

06:51.100
0
197 EHRC 00:02.500

07:12.200
o
3rwbe 00:21.100

07:19.200
]
4*wbe 00:07.000

07:22.700
o
10 EHRCOO:OS.SOU

07:38.600
0
V7 EHRCOO:15.900

07:41.500
0 o
8°J2C 18 EHRCOU:02.900

07:59.900
0
19 EHRCOO:18.400

08:04.700
I
20 EHRCOU:04.800

08:06.300
o o
1°J1C 21 EHRCOO:01.600

08:14.500
0 0
2°J1C 22 EHRCOU:OS.ZUO

08:14.800
0 0
9°J2C 23 EHRCOO:00.300

08:23.800
0 o
3°J1C 24 EHRCOU:OQ.OUU

08:33.700
0 0
10°J2C 25 EHRCOO:09.900

08:36.600
o o
2°3C 26 EHRCOU:02.900

08:43.200
0 0
7°2C 27 EHRCOO:06.600

08:54.600
4°J1C 28° EHR
Jic 28 C00:1‘].400

09:11.800
0 ]
373C STwne 00:17.200

1°2C

1°J2C

2°2C

2°J2C

3°J2C

3°2C

2°J2D

1°3B

4°J2C

6°J2C

2°3B

4°2C

5°2C

5°J2D

6°2C

1°3C

3°3B

4° 3B

Tiempo

55:17.900
(00:10.100)

57:40.500

58:22.900

59:01.300

59:02.400

59:12.900

59:20.500
(01:40.000)

59:41.500

59:56.800

01:00:11.800

01:01:01.700

01:01:10.100

01:01:24.300

01:01:53.100

01:02:03.400

01:02:06.500

01:02:09.000
(00:20.000)

01:02:30.100

01:02:37.100

01:02:40.600

01:02:56.500

01:02:59.400

01:03:17.800

01:03:22.600
(00:10.000)

01:03:24.200

01:03:32.400

01:03:32.700

01:03:41.700

01:03:51.600
(03:00.000)

01:03:54.500

01:04:01.100

01:04:12.500

01:04:29.700



35°

36°

37°

38°

39°

40°

41°

420

43°

440

45°

47°

48°

49°

50°

51°

52°

53°

540

55°

56°

57°

58°

59°

60°

61°

Equipo

m Escuderia KMC
Team Rally-Top
ﬂ Michel Ducreux
mJean-MicheI Villot
m Bruno Chandelier
m Luigi Orestano
mAIberto Beretta
aAdrian Crawford
m Bertrand Metivier
mTim Metcalfe
m Fintan Mcgrady

Y Giulio Pes di San Vittorio

EScuderia Rally & Co

n Escuderia Mediterrania

nTobias Johansson
mAmonio Parisi
@ i Jones

YA Alain Lemonnier
molindo Deserti
mMichel Beziat
mFabrizio Pierucci
@3 =ob smith
mScuderia Rally & Co
aMarco Bertelli
mJames Potter

Evangelos Andrea Farmakakis

mCarlo Fiorito
mHervé Guignard

Alex SASPLUGAS DEU

Daniele GATANI

Michel DUCREUX

Jean-Michel VILLOT

Bruno CHANDELIER

Luigi ORESTANO

Alberto BERETTA

Adrian CRAWFORD

Bertrand METIVIER

Tim METCALFE

Fintan MCGRADY

Giulio PES DI SAN VITTORIO

Jesus DIEZ VILLARROEL

Manel ARROYO PEREZ

Tobias JOHANSSON

Antonio PARISI

Tim JONES

Alain LEMONNIER

Olindo DESERTI

Michel BEZIAT

Fabrizio PIERUCCI

Rob SMITH

Lamberto BERTINOTTI

Marco BERTELLI

James POTTER

Evangelos Andrea FARMAKAKIS

Carlo FIORITO

Hervé GUIGNARD

Copiloto

Joan Ignasi SASPLUGAS

Martina LIECHTI

Ramona FORMICA

"Tilber" .

Frédéric MIMIEUX

Maurizio BARONE

Giovanni AGNESE

Glyn THOMAS

Fabrice GARIN

John CONNOR

Dean BECKETT

Marco PALA

Carmelo CAPPELLO

Guifré PUJOL SOLSONA

Jenny STRANDBERG

Giuseppe D’ANGELO

Stephen JONES

Eric BENTOLILA

Luigi PIROLLO

Jerry GAUGAIN

Sandro SANESI

Alun COOK

Marco BERTINOTTI

Paola FERRARI

Lana SUTLOVIC

Giovanni BERNACCHINI

Nicolo VENTOSO

Jean-Jacques COLLINET

Vehiculo
Porsche 911 SC 3.0
Porsche 911 SC/RS 3.0
BMW M3
Porsche 914/6
Ford Escort RS1800
Porsche Carrera RS
Porsche 911 SC 3.0
Porsche 911 SC
Ford Escort RS1600
Ford Escort RS1800
Ford Escort RS
Lancia Delta HF Integrale 16v
Porsche 911 Carrera RS 3.0
Porsche 911 Carrera RSR 3.0
Audi Quattro A2
Porsche 911§ 2.0
Talbot Sunbeam Lotus
Lancia Delta HF Integrale 16v
Lancia Stratos HF
Ford Sierra Cosworth 4x4
Volkswagen Golf GTi 1.8 16v
BMW M3
Porsche 911 Carrera RSR 3.0
Fiat 127
Ford Escort Twincam
Ford Escort RS2000
BMW 2002 Ti

Alpine A310

Primero

al EHRC Anterior
09:25.900
893 4°3C 6°WDC 4100
09:29.800
20°4 5°J1C 29°EHRC o'
09:42.300
21°4 11°J2C30°EHRC (0 s o
09:44.500
802 1928 31°EHRC ' 0o
09:47.200
9°2 2°2B 32°EHRC "0
09:50.100
10°2 8°2C 33°EHRC, o' oo
09:59.000
993 523C 34°EHRC 0 o 000
09:59.600
10°3 6°3C 7°WDC 00
10:32.100
11°2 3°2B 35°EHRC "o
10:56.100
11°3 5°38 36°EHRC 1 100
11:20.400
12°3 6°3B 37°EHRC ) ‘oo
11:36.800
22°4 6°J2D 38°EHRC ") o
12:02.300
1202 9°2C 39°EHRC o
12:25.000
1322 1082C 405ERIRC o5 =00
12:59.900
23°4 1°J1D 41°EHRC o
13:48.100
191 1°1C 42°EHRC 0 0o
14:30.300
1323 7°3C 43°EHRC 0 1 500
14:53.900
2404 12°92C 1°NPD ©
15:04.100
1402 11°2C 44°EHRC - ")
16:01.500
25°4 7°J2D 2°NPD o 0
26°4 1°J2B 3°NPD :)Eg::gg
16:46.300
27°4 13° J2CAS°EHRC o
16:55.700
15°2 12°2C 4°NPD o 000
17:02.800
14°3 1°3A S°NPD o - 00
19:22.300
16°2 4°2B 46°EHRC ° "o
20:23.000
1503 7038 47°EHRC o
21:39.300
291 2°1C A8°EHRC oo
1:51.4
17°2 5°2B 49° EHRC?{J:?ZJEE

Tiempo

01:04:43.800

01:04:47.700

01:05:00.200

01:05:02.400
(00:10.000)

01:05:05.100

01:05:08.000

01:05:16.900

01:05:17.500

01:05:50.000
(03:00.000)

01:06:14.000

01:06:38.300
(00:10.100)

01:06:54.700

01:07:20.200

01:07:42.900

01:08:17.800
(10:00.000)

01:09:06.000

01:09:48.200

01:10:11.800
(01:10.000)

01:10:22.000

01:11:19.400
(01:00.000)

01:11:53.300

01:12:04.200
(10:50.000)

01:12:13.600

01:12:20.700

01:14:40.200
(01:00.000)

01:15:40.900
(10:00.000)

01:16:57.200

01:27:09.300
(00:30.000)

Joan Anton Grustan Vidal
Clerk of the Course DC-01749-ESP/CAT
Girona, 23:00 horas del 14 de Marzo de 2025

{=

A




